APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

TO OWNER:
South Texas Fducational ﬁ.,cnr::_mmnm. tne. Pearland, TX
2402 . Business 83. Weslaco., Tx 78396

)

__.. .“-.,.

....... =y s

F

FROM CONTRACTOR.
South Texas Fducational Technolgics, Inc.
2402 E. Business 83, Weslaco., 1378396

A LTHAEM LTI IS ERETIETTTI (SN I 1S R L TEE e — e

CONTRACT FOR: Horizon Montessori- Pearland

PROJECT: Horizon Montessori-Pearland APPLICATION NO»

[

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application s made for payment. as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet. AlA Document G703, 18 attached.

AIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONEOF 2 PAGES

Distribution to:

| [ x JowNER
| x JARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: [ x [CONTRACTOR
June 28, 2019 X (REGIONS BANK

PROJECT NO: 01700.01

CONTRACT DATE (04.30.2018

" L]

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge.
information and behief the Work covered by this Application for Paviment has been
completed in accordance with the Conaact Documents. that all amounts have been pard by
the Contractor for Wrk for which previous Certificates for Pavimemt were issued and
payments recerved from the Owner, and that current payment shown herem s now due.

L

Ty

[

State of: Texas County ol: Hidalgo
Subseribed E,_a sworn (0 betore me this M 9 dav of -.l-_|rr |
Notary Publicc. [y na@ E Q¥ 2o

My Commission expires: | nw. - \W \ - nN Q%l—

Tina T Garza

12/31/2021

i ORIGINAL CONTRACUT SUM A I 8635,290,00
2. Net change by Change Orders S (.00
3 CONIRACTSUMTO DATE (Line | 2 2) $ 1.865.290.00
TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED 1O S 749.733.60
DATHE (Column G on GT03)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. % ol Comppleted Work S 74,973 36
(Column D + E on G703
b. % of Stored Matenal s
(Coalumn I on G703)
Total Retamage (Lmes 3a + 5b o
Total in Column | of (703) 5 74.973.36
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGLH 1 674,760.24
(Line 4 L ess {.me 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR V
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) b 0.00
§. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 674.760.24

9, BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 5 F190,529.76

(Ling 3 less Line 6}

. i :
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner

ADDITHONS DEDUCTIONS
$0.040 $0.00

Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00

FOTALS $0.G0 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

AlA DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AlA - ©1992

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAWA

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect cenifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge. information and belief the Work has progressed as indicaied.

the quality of the Work 18 i accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
1s entitled to pavment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

AMOUNT CERTIFIED ... ... ... . % 674,760.24

(Attach explanation if amown cerafied differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified )

ARCHITECT. J
x Date. $~ —

............. e O \b L \ 20/9

My Commission Expires
-428123261 —

This Certi 15 not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named heremn. Issuance, payment and acceptance ol payment are wathout
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. 1738 NEW YORK AVE | N'W  WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5262

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AlIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.

T T T o0 b il b bbbl




CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE 2 oF 2 T

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT. containing APPLICATION NO: 1
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 04.30.2018
. PERIOD TO: 06.28.2019
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 01711.00
A LI B C D _ E F G . H !
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % i
ITEM SCHEDULED FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD STORED ANDSTORED | (G+C) TOFINISH | (IF VARIABLE
(D + E) (NOT IN TO DATE _ (C-G) RATE)
_. . D ORE) (DHE+E) | ) ul |
1 |JAAA REO Grande Valley Construction- Roof $231.000.00 $0.00 | $138.600.00 | $0.00 $138.600.00 60.00%| $92,400.00 |  $13,860.00
2 |AAA REO Grande Valley Construction- Plumbing $58.654.48 _\ $0.00 $44.665.52 $0.00 $44.665.52 76.15% | $13,988.96 | $4,466.55
3 |JAAA REO Grande Valley Construction- Fence $79,210.00 | $0.00 $61.943.00 7 $0.00 $61,943.00 qm.waﬁ.“ | $17.267.00 |  $6,194.30
4 |Hector's Aricon $335,413.20 m:.:ﬂ $69.030.96 | $0.00 $69.030.96 20.58%| |  $266,382.24 $6,903.10
5 |Shans Carpet and Flooring $75.948.16 $0.00 $13,518.12 | $0.00 $13.518.12 17.80% $62,430.04 $1,351.81
6 |SP Architecture $110,700.00 $0.00 |  $51.695.00 $0.00 $51.695.00 ] $5,169.50
7l $0.00 [ $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 | "
8 |STET, INC $974.364.16 $0.00 $370,281.00 $0.00 $370,281.00 38.00% $604,083.16 |  $37,028.10
GRAND TOTALS $1.865.290.00 $0.00 $749,733.60 $0.00 $749.733.60 $1.056,551.40 | $74,973.36

AIA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AIA - ©1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON. D.C. 20006-5232 G703-1992




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

South Texas Fducational Technolgies. Inc. Pearland. TX
2402 k. Business 833, Weslaco, Tx 78596

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: Scott Palermao
South Texas Educational Technolgies. Inc.
2402 E. Business 83. Weslaco, T'x 78596

CONTRACT FOR: Horizon Montessori- Pearland

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Apphcation is made for payvment. as shown below, in connectiion with the Contract
Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached.

...L... Commission cxpires \ ..W -31- 2 F r/xr.rplﬂ ﬁ‘

{. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM % 1 865 2901 06
2. Net change by Change Orders 3 {1 00
3. CONTRACTSUM TO DATE(Lmec 1 £ ) $ 1865 2490 00
d TOTAL COMPLETED & STORELD TO) Y I56 424 41
DATE (Uolumn Coon (703
5, RETAINAGE.
a. % of Cempleted Work $ 9564244
(Column D + E on G703)
b % of Stored Matenial %
(Column F on G7HI3)
Total Retainage (Lines Sa + 5b or
lotal in Column | of G703 S 95 642 44
6 TOTAL FARNED LESS RETAINAGH p Re( 781 97
{Line 4 Less e 5 Total)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTHICATES FOR | — v
PAYMUNT (Lme & from pnor Certificate) 5 674 760 24
§ CURRENT PAYMENT DU b 186021
9. BALANCE TO FINISH. INCL UDING RETAINAGE: 5 1.004 508 03

(L 3 less LLine 6)

| ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
_HUH_.&“”HH%H#HWH w:mmu:ﬁ er $0.00 $0.00
Fotal approved this Month 30.00 - 3000
JTOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $01.00

A DODCUMENT G702 APFUCANUN ANL CERTIFICATION FOR FAYMENT 1292 EDITION AlA ©1992

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document’s Authenticity from the Licensee.

AIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGEONEOF 2 PAGES

TO OWNER: PROJECT: Horvron Montessori-Pearland APPLICATION NQO: Distribution wo:

2 [ x JOWNER

[ x JArRCHITEC
x JCONTRACTOR
[ x JREGIONS BANK

PLRIOD TO:
July 25, 2019

PROJECT NO:; 0170001

CONTRACT DATE 04.30.2018

he undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge,
information and behef the Work covered by this Application for Paviment has been
completed m accordance with the Contact Documents. that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Wark for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner. and that current payment shown herein 1s now due

Tina T Garza

Ny

r......_. My Commission Expiras
-4 _ﬁw.ﬂiumﬁ

State of fexas County of :.c.*_m
~ AL
i f..’lnu

Subscribed EE sworn to betore g this Y S day of

Notary Public "] vace To GNAY 260

ARCHITECT'S Omm._.:u_nb._.m FOR vbism ._.

In accordance with the Contract Documents. based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Archuieer certifies 1o the Owner that to the best of the
Architect’s knowledge, intormation and belief the Work has progressed as indicated.

the quality ol the Work 15 in accordance with the Contract Documents. and the Contracton
is entitled to pavment of the AMOUNT CER TTFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . ... ... § 18602173

(Atach explanaiion tf amouni cerisfied diffors from the amount applied. batial all fiewres on this
Application and onthe Contimucatron Sheet it are « changed to ¢ :ﬁ..u._..E with the amount certified )

ARCHITEUT: m
Date: m- N /QH |
10 the

This Certifica not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED 1s payable onfy
Contractor named herem. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

P e

By,

"

-t

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE . N W, WASHINGTCON 1C 20000-5242




CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 2
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 04.30.2018
htabwattons-belovw—amountsare stated-to-the nearestdoHar PERIOD TO: 07.25,2019
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 01711.00
A B C E F A G H _
Eo:x COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % .
ITEM SCHEDULED [ FROM PREVIOUS | PRESENTLY | COMPLETED BALANCE | RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED (G + () TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
(D + E) (NOT IN TO DATE (C - G) RATE)
| D OR E) (D+E+F) _
1 |JAAA REO Grande Valley Construction- Roof $231.000.00 $138,600.00 |  $26,590.00 $0.00 $165.190.00 71.51% |  $65.810.00 | $16,519.00
2 |AAA REO Grande Valley Construction- Plumbing $58.654.48 $44.,665.52 $2,258.06 | $0.00 $46,923.58 80.00% $11,730.90 $4,692.36
3 |AAA REO Grande Valley Construction- Fence $79.210.00 $61,943.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $61.943.00 78.20% $17,267.00 $6,194.30
4 |Hector's Aricon $335.413.20 $69,030.96 1 $50.273.60 $0.00 $119.304.56 35.57% [ $216,108.64 $11,930.46
S _|Shans Carpet and Flooring $75.948.16 $13,518.12 |  $32,102.76 $0.00 $45.620.88 60.07% |  $30,327.28 $4,562.09
6 |SP Architecture $110,700.00 $51,695.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 $51.695.00 _. $5,169.50
7 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00
8 |STET, INC $974.364.16 $370,281.00 $95.466.39 | $0.00 $465,747.39 47.80% | $508.616.77 $46,574.74
GRAND TOTALS $1.865.290.00 $749.733.60 $206.690.81 $0.00 $956.424 41 $849.860.59 $95.642.44
AIA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AIA - ©1992
G703-1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232




